503427167 08/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473801

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
G4S MONITORING TI	ECHNOLOGIE	ES NO. 1 LTD	07/13/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	G4S MON	G4S MONITORING TECHNOLOGIES LTD			
Street Address:	105 VICT0	DRIA STREET			
Internal Address:	SOUTHSI	DE			
City:	LONDON				
State/Country:	UNITED K	ÍNGDOM			
Postal Code:	SW1E 6Q	Т			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number:	/0	12678			
using a fax number,	be sent to th if provided; ii	e e-mail address first; if that is uns that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to th if provided; it 314	that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 49618669			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f be sent to th i f provided; il 314 reb	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb e: RE	that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 49618669			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb e: RE 634	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com BECCA BRANDAU			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb e: RE 634 ST	f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com BECCA BRANDAU 4 LEE AVE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb e: RE 634 ST NUMBER:	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com BECCA BRANDAU 4 LEE AVE LOUIS, MISSOURI 63119			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb e: RE 634 ST NUMBER:	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com BECCA BRANDAU 4 LEE AVE LOUIS, MISSOURI 63119 GIP003			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb e: RE 634 ST	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com BECCA BRANDAU 4 LEE AVE LOUIS, MISSOURI 63119			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I AME OF SUBMITTEF IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 6 Durce=GIP003FinalAs: Durce=GIP003FinalAs:	be sent to th if provided; ii 314 reb 634 ST NUMBER: R: SgntexcSKM_ sgntexcSKM_	f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen49618669becca@brandaulaw.comBECCA BRANDAU4 LEE AVELOUIS, MISSOURI 63119GIP003REBECCA J BRANDAU/Rebecca J Brandau/08/07/2015C224e15080412450#page1.tifC224e15080412450#page2.tif			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=GIP003FinalAst	be sent to th if provided; if 314 reb 634 ST NUMBER: R: SgntexcSKM_ 5373bandattc	It hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 49618669 becca@brandaulaw.com BECCA BRANDAU 4 LEE AVE LOUIS, MISSOURI 63119 GIP003 REBECCA J BRANDAU /Rebecca J Brandau/ 08/07/2015 C224e15080412450#page1.tif C224e15080412450#page2.tif h#page1.tif			

PATENT

source=GIP003Aug2015373bandattch#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036273 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to G4S Monitoring Technologies Ltd., its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), having an address at Southside, 105 Victoria Street, London SW1E 6QT, UK, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Patent No. 7,612,678 Application Serial No.: 11/194,390 Titled: Monitoring Tags Filed: August 1, 2005 Issued: November 3, 2009

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

GIP-004 April 2015 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036273 FRAME: 0619 Assignor: G4S Monitoring Technologies No. 1 Ltd Southside 105 Victoria Street London SW1E 6QT

PATHO FRANCE DIRECTOR BY Towner Maria (Printed name and title)

13/07/405 Date:

In witness of the signature of above signatory:

(Signature of Witnass

Date: 13/7/15

Date:	13	2	15	

(Signature of Witness)

GIP-004 April 2015

PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 	95, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numbe

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: G4S Monitoring Technologies Ltd.				
Application No./Patent No.: 11/194,390/7,612,678	Filed/Issue Date: Aug. 1, 2005/November 3, 2009			
Titled: Monitoring Tags				
G4S Monitoring Technologies Ltd.				
	f Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.			
states that it is:				
1. $\boxed{\times}$ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;				
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is	in%); or			
3 the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a c	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)			
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:				
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel	on/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in, Frame, or for which a			
OR				
	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From: Paterson, G.; Lindsay, J.; Potter, J.				
The document was recorded in the United State Reel 016646 , Frame 0832	s Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From: Guidance Monitoring Limited	To: Guidance Monitoring UK Limited			
The document was recorded in the United State				
Reel <u>024225</u> , Frame <u>0279</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. From: Guidance Monitoring UK Limited	To: Guidance IP Ltd.			
The document was recorded in the United State	s Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel <u>024351</u> , Frame <u>0959</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a set	upplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 3	e of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was,			
	nment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act or				
Kelecca Pro- Davis	August 7, 2015			
Signature	Date			
Rebecca J Brandau; Reg. No. 33,654	Attorney of Record			
Printed or Typed Name	Title			
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 ar gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be su Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND 4 for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	Ind 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time ent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S.			

If you need assistance in completing the form call 1-800-PTO-919 REEL: 036273 FRAME: 0621

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET ACCOMPANYING STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

- 4. From: Guidance IP Ltd. to Broomco (4232) Limited. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 34968, Frame 403.
- 5. From: Broomco (4232) Limited, to Broomco (4233) Limited. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 34968, Frame 678.
- 6. From: Broomco (4233) Limited, to G4S Monitoring Technologies No 1 Ltd. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 35855, Frame 951.
- 7. From: G4S Monitoring Technologies No 1 Ltd to G4S Monitoring Technologies Ltd, and for which a copy thereof is attached.

PATENT REEL: 036273 FRAME: 0622

PATENT Docket No.: GIP-004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to G4S Monitoring Technologies Ltd., its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), having an address at Southside, 105 Victoria Street, London SW1E 6QT, UK, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the following applications and/or United States Letters Patent:

Patent No. 7,612,678 Application Serial No.: 11/194,390 Titled: Monitoring Tags Filed: August 1, 2005 Issued: November 3, 2009

and any and all other applications for Letters Patent which the Assignee or the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, including any identified above, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment has not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

GIP-004 April 2015 1 of 2

Assignor: G4S Monitoring Technologies No. 1 Ltd Southside 105 Victoria Street London SW1E 6QT UK

By: Jouathan	PANNE	FINANCE DIRECTOR	Date:	13/07/aour
(Printed name and title)				

In witness of the signature of above signatory: (Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date: _	1317715	
Date: _	137115	

GIP-004 Apríl 2015 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/07/2015